DOC ID 20230031120 Quit Claim Deed Page of 2

Gary Christensen Washington County Recorder 10/17/2023 13/24:42 AM Fee \$40.00 By PROSPECTITLE INSURANCE

🔞 Bail Tax Notice To: 1000 East 700 South, #25, St. George, UT 84790 QUIT-CLAIM DEEX

PEGGY LYNN H. BARFUSS, MICHAEL R. HANSEN, ROBERT Q. HANSEN, AND BRIAN R. HANSEN, as Trustees, Grantor,

hereby quitclaim to

PEGGY A BARFUSS, Trustee of the Robert L. Hansen and Blaine B. Hansen Join and Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1991, as amended on September 12, 2014, Grantees,

For the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other food and valuable consideration, all of their right, title, interest in and to following described tract of land in Washington County, Utah:

ID No. SG-SCM-3-25

All of Lot Twenty-Five (25), SUN COUNTRY MEADOWS TOWNHOMES PHASE 3, according to the Official Plat thereof, on file in the Office of the Recorder of Washington County State of Utah.

WITNESS the band of Grantor this

Ťrustee

20230031120 10/17/2023 11:24:42 AM Page 2 of 2 Washington County Quitclaim Deed Page 2 State of Utah of Weber 🏂 day of (2023, personala On this % appeared before me PEGGY LYNN H. BARFUSS, Prustee, one of the signers of the foregoing incrument, who duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same KELLY B. MILES & NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE of UTAH COMMISSION NO. 726503 COMM. EXP. 09-01-2026 Utah) day of Uldre On this 2023, personally 🗞 appeared before me MICHAEL R. HANSEN, Trustee, one of the signers of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. **JUSTIN ZUNDEL NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH** COMMISSION NO. 730371 Notary COMM. EXP: 04/03/2027 State of Utah)) ss. County of Weber On this day of October 14, 2023, personally appeared before mcROBERT Q. HANSEN, Trustee, one of the signers of 446 the foregoing in trument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. **JUSTIN JACKLIN** NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 727011 COMM. EXP. 09/30/2026 State of Utah (County of Webev) 14 On this day of October , 2023, personally appeared before me BRIAN R. HANSEN, Trustee, one of the signers of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the **JUSTIN JACKLIN** NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 727011 COMM. EXP. 09/30/2026 Mhansene.stgeorge